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NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given of the following ruling by the Administrative Law Judge 
pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.875, whereby the Administrative Law Judge issues this 
post-record data request for certain calculations and numerical analyses:  
 

For each water and sewer rate district whose rates would be affected by this 
proceeding, Illinois American Water Company (“IAWC”) is directed to provide 
a set of schedules showing the rates, by rate classification, that would result if 
the conclusions in the Proposed Order affecting revenue requirement, cost of 
service and rate design were adopted. 
 
IAWC is directed to provide a set of schedules, for each water and sewer 
district, showing a "typical bill" for the residential rate classification under the 
conclusions contained in the Proposed Order.  For each typical bill schedule, 
IAWC shall identify the typical residential customer usage assumptions used in 
the calculations.  For each existing rate district, the percentage change in the 
typical residential bill from that applicable under existing rates shall be provided 
as well.  For each of the other rate classifications, IAWC is directed to provide a 
set of schedules calculating the percentage change in revenues, for each 
existing rate district, under the conclusions contained in the Proposed Order.  
 
At its discretion, IAWC may provide additional schedules showing typical bills 
for residential customers using relatively low amounts of utility service and 
relatively high amounts of utility service for each rate district and rate 
classification.  If IAWC elects to provide such additional schedules, it shall 
identify the assumed usage level in the schedules provided.   
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 Other Parties are permitted to provide a response to this ruling containing the 
calculations and analyses described above.  The filing date for all responses to this ruling, 
and any replies to responses, are August 14, 2012 and August 21, 2012, respectively.  All 
responses and replies thereto shall be verified and filed with the Commission, and shall not 
exceed the scope of content described above.  Copies thereof shall be served electronically 
on other Parties and (in Word format) on the Administrative Law Judge by 5:00 P.M. on the 
date of filing. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Jones 
 
cc: Accounting    Water    Ms. Freetly - Finance 
 Mr. Kahle    Mr. Johnson   Mr. Sackett – Energy  
 Mr. Ostrander   Mr. Atwood 
 Ms. Hathhorn 
 Ms. Selvaggio 
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Kenneth C. Jones, Corporate Counsel 

Illinois-American Water Company 

300 N. Water Works Dr. 

Belleville, IL 62223  * 

mailto:kenneth.jones@amwater.com 

 

John J. Reichart 

Illinois-American Water Company 

727 Craig Rd. 

St. Louis, MO 63141  * 

mailto:john.reichart@amwater.com 

 

Albert D. Sturtevant, Anne M. Zehr 

  Rebecca L. Segal & Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 

Attys. for Illinois-American Water Company 

Whitt Sturtevant LLP  

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

mailto:zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

mailto:segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 

mailto:ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 

Mark A. Whitt 

Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 

Whitt Sturtevant LLP  

PNC Plaza, 20th Fl.  

155 E. Broad St.  

Columbus, OH 43215  * 

mailto:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 

Eric Robertson, Ryan Robertson  

  & Andrew Rankin 

Atty. for IIWC 

Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 

1939 Delmar Ave., P.O. Box 735 

Granite City, IL 62040  * 

mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 

mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

mailto:drankin@lrklaw.com 

 

Susan L. Satter, Janice A. Dale 

  Cathy Yu, Timothy S. O’Brien 

  & Kathleen Crossett 

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

11th Floor  

100 W. Randolph  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:cyu@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:tsobrien@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:kcrossett@atg.state.il.us 

 

 

 

 

Joseph E. Hooker 

Assistant City Attorney  

City of Champaign  

102 North Neil Street  

Champaign, IL 61820  * 

mailto:joseph.hooker@ci.champaign.il.us 

 

Dennis Schmidt, Director  

Public Works  

City of Champaign  

702 Edgebrook Dr.  

Champaign, IL 61820  * 

mailto:schmiddj@ci.champaign.il.us 

 

Karen S. White & Samuel T. Miller 

Attys. for Federal Executive Agencies  

USAF Utility Law Field Support Center  

139 Barnes Dr.  

Tyndall AFB, FL 32403  * 

mailto:karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 

mailto:samuel.miller@tyndall.af.mil 

 

Jeffrey A. Mollet 

Atty. for Bond-Madison Water Company  

Silver Lake Group, Ltd.  

PO Box 188  

560 Suppiger Rd.  

Highland, IL 62249  * 

mailto:jeff@silverlakelaw.com 

 

George A. Marchetti 

  & Jeffrey M. Alperin 

Attys. for Village of Bolingbrook 

Tressler LLP 

305 W. Briarcliff Rd. 

Bolingbrook, IL  60440  * 

mailto:gmarchetti@tresslerllp.com 

mailto:jalperin@tresslerllip.com 

 

Richard C. Balough & Cheryl Dancey Balough 

Atty. for Cities of Champaign & Urbana  

Villages of Savoy, St. Joseph Sidney & Philo  

& Embarras Area Water District  

Balough Law Offices, LLC  

1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910  

Chicago, IL 60602  * 

mailto:rbalough@balough.com 

mailto:cbalough@balough.com 

 

Thomas Q. Smith, Case Manager  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:tsmith@icc.illinois.gov 

 

 

 



Service List 11-0767 
 

  
 
* Active Parties 

 
 

- 2 - 
 

Michael J. Lannon & Nicole T. Luckey 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:mlannon@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:nluckey@icc.illinois.gov 

 

James V. Olivero 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Larry Jones 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:ljones@icc.illinois.gov 

 
 


